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PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

M001-56211

M001-56312

M001-62623

M001-18824

A003-015-215

Frame  - Mesh part16

Frame  - Door part17

A001-00118

M001-55519

M001-232210

A003-736111

M001-694212

M001-695213

M001-196214

M001-197215

M001-030116

A001-017117

M001-179218

M001-239219

M001-697820

M001-6991621

M001-698822

M001-2892423

M001-224224

M001-2911825

M001-189426
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View A

View B

A

PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

M001-62623

M001-18824

Frame  - Mesh part16

Frame  - Door part17

M001-189426
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Instructions
1. Loosely mount the frames together using the Pos. 3 bolt along
with the Pos. 26 & Pos 4 (2 washers pr. bolt) washers and lock nuts.

Assembled in View B
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View A

View B

A

PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

M001-62623

M001-18824

Frame  - Mesh part16

Frame  - Door part17

A001-00118

M001-2892423

M001-2911825

M001-189426

Instructions
2. Mount the left side of the net to the frame, then continue
to mount the right side, using the loose bolt connection for adjustment. (View A & B)

3. tighten the bolts on the frame.

Assembled in view B
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View B
View A

A & B

PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

Frame  - Mesh part16

Frame  - Door part17

A001-017117

M001-2892423Page 5/11

Instructions
4. Mount the Pos. 17 Door stop bracket using the Pos. 23 flangebolt.
(View A)

Assembled in view B
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View D

View B

View C

View A

PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

Frame  - Door part17

M001-030116

M001-697820

M001-6991621

M001-698822
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Instructions
5. Mount the Pos. 9 Snap lock bracket using the Pos. 23 flangebolt.

(View A)
Assembled in view B

6. Mount the snap lock (Pos. 16) on the bracket using Pos. 20 bolts, Pos. 21 washers & pos 22 lock nuts.
Assembled in view D
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View C

View D

View A

View B

A&B

 C&D

PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

A003-015-215

M001-232210

A003-736111

M001-694212

M001-695213

M001-196214

M001-197215

M001-030116

M001-179218

M001-239219

M001-697820

M001-6991621

M001-698822
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Instructions
6. Attach the handle (Pos. 11) using the Pos. 13 bolt, Pos. 14 washer, Pos. 15 Lock nuts.
(View A)

7. Attach the snap lock (Pos. 11) with the Pos. 20 bolts, Pos. 21 Washers and Pos. 22 Lock nuts. (View A & B)
Assembled in view B
8. Attach the wheel (Pos. 10) Using Pos. 18 washer and Pos 19. pin. (View C)
Assembled in view D
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PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

A003-015-215

Frame  - Mesh part16

Frame  - Door part17
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Instructions
9. Mount the Pos. 5 door onto the assembled frame and slide it all the way up to the lock.
(as shown above)
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View E

View A

View B

View C

View D

PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

M001-56211

M001-56312

M001-2892423

M001-224224
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Instructions
10. Mount Pos. 1 sliding bracket on the frame over the

horizontal "Thick" round bar which locks the door in place, using Pos. 23 (View A & B)
flange bolts.
11. Mount the Pos. 2 bracket using Pos. 24 screws (View C & D)

Assembled in View E
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View C

View D

View B

View A
View G

View F

View E

C D
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PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

M001-2892423

M001-2911825

Instructions
12. Mount the flange bolts (Pos. 23) & spacers (Pos. 25) according
to the drawing, covering all unused holes for sanitary purposes.
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View A

PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

M001-2892423

M001-2911825
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Instructions
13. Mount the net with the flange bolts (Pos. 23) & spacers (Pos. 25) according

to the drawing, This is ONLY for when ordering the 2400 mm height sliding door.
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